Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 1 of 5) Version 5.0a

OIG Recovery Act Monthly Report

Reporting OIG:|Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG
Month Ending Date:|06/30/2011
Recovery Act Funds Used on Recovery Act Activity
Agency / Bureau Recovery Act TAFS Award Type US Indicator Total Obligations Total Gross Direct or Ordering TAFS
No. Outlays Reimbursable
Department of Housing and  |(86-0190 2009 \ Contracts and Y - US
Urban Development - OIG 2013) Housing & Orders (including
Urban Development -[ modifications)
OIG - Recovery Act
1 $80,220 $80,220(Direct Not Applicable
Department of Housingand  [(86-0190 2009 \ Other Y-US
Urban Development - OIG 2013) Housing &
Urban Development -
OIG - Recovery Act
2 $6,036,198 $6,036,198|Direct Not Applicable
3
4
5
6
7
8
Non-Recovery Act Funds Used on Recovery Act Activity
Agency / Bureau FY 2009 Non- Total FY 2009 Total FY 2009 FY 2010 Non-Recovery Total FY 2010 Total FY 2010 |FY 2011 Non-Recovery| Total FY 2011 Total FY 2011
No. Recovery Act TAFS Obligations Gross Outlays Act TAFS Obligations Gross Outlays Act TAFS Obligations Gross Outlays
Department of Housing and (86-0189 2009) (86-0189 2010) (86-0189 2011)
Urban Development - OIG Housing & Urban Housing & Urban Housing & Urban
. pevelopment - OIG $2,319919 | $2,319,919 |Development - OIG $2,997,638 | $2,997,638 [P°EOPment - OI $24,689 $24,689
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
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OIG Recovery Act Monthly Report

Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 2 of 5) Version 5.0a
Reporting OIG:

Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG

Month Ending Date:

* These data include Federal Audits, Inspections, and Reviews only

6/30/2011
Fiscal Year 2009
Monetary Results -Investigations Monetary Results - Audits, Inspections, Reviews*
Recoveries (FY 09): $0.00 Questioned Costs (FY 09): $480,635.00
Forfeitures/Seizures (FY 09): $0.00 Unsupported Costs (FY 09): $0.00
Recommendations for Better Use
Esti i FY : . .

stimated Savings (FY 09) $0.00 of Funds (FY 09): $36,316,566.00

Fiscal Year 2010
Monetary Results -Investigations Monetary Results - Audits, Inspections, Reviews*
Recoveries (FY 10): $0.00 Questioned Costs (FY 10): $9,669,474.00
Forfeitures/Seizures (FY 10): $0.00 Unsupported Costs (FY 10): $7,560,059.00
R dati for Better U
Estimated Savings (FY 10): $0.00 | | ccommendations for Better Use $22,524,143.00

of Funds (FY 10):

Fiscal Y

ear 2011

Monetary Results -Investigations

Monetary Results - Audits, Inspections, Reviews*

Recoveries (FY 11):

$4,936,430.81

Questioned Costs (FY 11):

$19,857,964

Forfeitures/Seizures (FY 11):

Unsupported Costs (FY 11):

$13,715,000

Estimated Savings (FY 11):

$150,695.94

Recommendations for Better Use
of Funds (FY 11):

$10,828,270

Cumulative Since 2/17/2009

Monetary Results -Investigations

Monetary Results - Audits, Inspections, Reviews*

Recoveries (cumulative):

$4,936,430.81

Questioned Costs (cumulative):

$30,008,073.00

Forfeitures/Seizures
(cumulative):

$0.00

Unsupported Costs (cumulative):

$21,275,059.00

Estimated Savings
(cumulative):

$150,695.94

Recommendations for Better Use
of Funds (cumulative):

$69,668,979.00
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Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 3 of 5) Version 5.0a

OIG Recovery Act Monthly Report

Reporting OIG:

Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG

Month Ending Date:

6/30/2011

FTE Working on Recovery

Fiscal Year 2009 2010 2011 Cumulative

Newly leed. FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(cumulative):

FTE Funded by Recovery 0.00 10.74 40.11 50.85
Act Funds (cumulative):
FTE Not Funded by

Recovery Act Funds 18.95 22.58 0.00 41.53
(cumulative):

Testimonies:

Provided (monthly):

Provided (cumulative):

check check
Audits / Inspections / Evaluations
Complaints Whistleblower Reprisal Allegations Investigations /GES Review/s / Training / Outreach
Monthly Data Monthly Data Monthly Data Monthly Data Monthly Data
. . . . . Training Sessions
Received: 0 Received: 0 Opened (this month): 5 Initiated (this month): 9 . 0
Provided:
Acti fth d of InP fth d
Accepted: 0 ctive (as of the end o 49 n Process (as of the en 53 Individuals Trained: 0
the month): of the month):
C leted Final
. . OmF.) eted fina Hours of Training
Closed without Action: 0 Published Work 14 . 0
Provided:
Products:
Priority Interim ,
Out hsS
Prosecution Declined: 0 Published Work 0 utreach >essions 2
Conducted:
Products:
Referred for Alternative 0 Unpublished Work 0
Resolution: Products*:
Convictions,
Settlements, Pleas, 0 QCRs Issued: 0
Judgments:
Cumulative Data Since 2/17/2009 Cumulative Data Since 2/17/2009 Cumulative Data Since 2/17/2009 Cumulative Data Since 2/17/2009 Cumulative Data Since 2/17/2009
Completed Final . ,
. . . . . Training Sessions
Received: 48 Received: 0 Closed without Action: 12.00 Published Work 135 . 6
Provided:
Products:
Priority Interim
Accepted: 0 Prosecution Declined: 0 Published Work 0 Individuals Trained: 288+
Products:
Referred for Alternative Unpublished Work Hours of Training
. 0 0 . 868
Resolution: Products*: Provided:
Convicti
onvictions, Outreach Sessions
Settlements, Pleas, 4 QCRs Issued: 0 60
Conducted:
Judgments:
Cumulative Total: 16 Cumulative Total: 135
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OIG Recovery Act Monthly Report

Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 4 of 5) Version 5.0a

Reporting OIG:|Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG
Month Ending Date:|06/30/2011

No. OTHER TYPES OF SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITIES (Completed/On-Going During Reporting Month)
1

2

3

4

5

6
7
8
9

10

No. OTHER TYPES OF SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITIES (Planned for Next Three Months)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
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Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 5 of 5) Version 5.0a

Reporting OIG:|Department of

Month Ending|06/30/2011

TRAINING ACTIVITIES

Hours of
Training Length of Training
No. Type of Training | Target Audience Title of Training Location (City, DaFe'of Training Nurpper of Provided CO.St.Of
Training Participants Training
State) (hours) (length x
participants)
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
TOTAL 0 0
OUTREACH ACTIVITIES
Organization to Orl\;]l;r:ik;:ig;s Outreach Date of
No. which Outreach Description of Outreach Location (City,
Provided Represented gt State) Outreach
Outreach Session
New England Focused on background of ARRA, how much funds were distributed nation wide, who the
1 RegionalCouncil of 1|funds were distributed to, how the funds should be spent, how the funds will be monitored, |Manchester, VT 6/27-28/2011
NAHRO and what HUD OIG will do if there is allegation of theft of ARRA funds.
Housing Authority Tenant fraud/landlord fraud issues as well as possible fraud associated with contracts that Seven
2 and Redevelopment 1|could be generated as a result of the various stimulus packages that have been awarded Springs,PA 6/13/2011
Agency personnel over the past 3 years. '
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