Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 1 of 5) Version 5.0a	
Reporting OIG: Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG	
Month Ending Date: 06/30/2011	

	Recovery Act Funds Used on Recovery Act Activity								
	Agency / Bureau	Recovery Act TAFS	Award Type	US Indicator	Total Obligations	Total Gross	Direct or	Ordering TAFS	
No.						Outlays	Reimbursable		
	Department of Housing and	(86-0190 2009 \	Contracts and	Y - US					
	Urban Development - OIG	2013) Housing &	Orders (including						
		Urban Development -	modifications)						
		OIG - Recovery Act							
1					\$80,220	\$80,220	Direct	Not Applicable	
	Department of Housing and	(86-0190 2009 \	Other	Y - US					
	Urban Development - OIG	2013) Housing &							
		Urban Development -							
		OIG - Recovery Act							
2					\$6,036,198	\$6,036,198	Direct	Not Applicable	
3									
4									
5									
6									
8									

	Non-Recovery Act Funds Used on Recovery Act Activity									
	Agency / Bureau	FY 2009 Non-	Total FY 2009	Total FY 2009	FY 2010 Non-Recovery	Total FY 2010	Total FY 2010	FY 2011 Non-Recovery	Total FY 2011	Total FY 2011
No.		Recovery Act TAFS	Obligations	Gross Outlays	Act TAFS	Obligations	Gross Outlays	Act TAFS	Obligations	Gross Outlays
1	Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG	(86-0189 2009) Housing & Urban Development - OIG	\$2,319,919		(86-0189 2010) Housing & Urban Development - OIG	\$2,997,638	\$2,997,638	(86-0189 2011) Housing & Urban Development - OIG	\$24,689	\$24,689
2										
3										
5										
6										
7	,									
8										

Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 2 of 5) Version 5.0a					
Reporting OIG:	Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG				
Month Ending Date:	6/30/2011				

Fiscal Year 2009					
Monetary Results -Investigations		Monetary Results - Audits, In	spections, Reviews*		
Recoveries (FY 09):	\$0.00	Questioned Costs (FY 09):	\$480,635.00		
Forfeitures/Seizures (FY 09):	\$0.00	Unsupported Costs (FY 09):	\$0.00		
Estimated Savings (FY 09):	\$0.00	Recommendations for Better Use of Funds (FY 09):	\$36,316,566.00		

Fiscal Year 2010					
Monetary Results -	Investigations	Monetary Results - Audits, Inspections, Reviews*			
Recoveries (FY 10):	\$0.00	Questioned Costs (FY 10)	: \$9,669,474.00		
Forfeitures/Seizures (FY 10):	\$0.00	Unsupported Costs (FY 10)	: \$7,560,059.00		
Estimated Savings (FY 10):	\$0.00	Recommendations for Better Us of Funds (FY 10)	522 524 143 00 1		

	Fiscal Year 2011						
Monetary Results -Investigations			Monetary Results - Audits, Inspections, Reviews*				
Recoveries (FY 11):	\$4,936,430.81		Questioned Costs (FY 11):	\$19,857,964			
Forfeitures/Seizures (FY 11):			Unsupported Costs (FY 11):	\$13,715,000			
Estimated Savings (FY 11):	\$150,695.94		Recommendations for Better Use of Funds (FY 11):	\$10,828,270			

Cumulative Since 2/17/2009						
Monetary Results -Investigations			Monetary Results - Audits, Inspections, Reviews*			
Recoveries (cumulative):	\$4,936,430.81		Questioned Costs (cumulative):	\$30,008,073.00		
Forfeitures/Seizures (cumulative):	\$0.00		Unsupported Costs (cumulative):	\$21,275,059.00		
Estimated Savings (cumulative):	\$150,695.94		Recommendations for Better Use of Funds (cumulative):	\$69,668,979.00		

Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 3 of 5) Version 5.0a Reporting OIG: Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG Month Ending Date: 6/30/2011

Fiscal Year	2009	2010	2011	Cumulative
Newly Hired FTE (cumulative):	() ()()	0.00	0.00	0.00
FTE Funded by Recovery Act Funds (cumulative):	()()()	10.74	40.11	50.85
FTE <u>Not</u> Funded by Recovery Act Funds (cumulative):	18.95	22.58	0.00	41.53

Testimonies:					
Provided (monthly):	0				
Provided (cumulative):	0				

(cumulative):								
check			check		Audits / Inspections / Eva	aluations /		
Complaints	Whistleblower Reprisal Allegat	ations	Investigations		Reviews		Training / Outreach	
Monthly Data	Monthly Data		Monthly Data		Monthly Data		Monthly Data	
Received: 0	Received:	0	Opened (this month):	5	Initiated (this month):	9	Training Sessions Provided:	0
	Accepted:	0	Active (as of the end of the month):	49	In Process (as of the end of the month):	53	Individuals Trained:	0
			Closed without Action:	0	Completed Final Published Work Products:	14	Hours of Training Provided:	0
			Prosecution Declined:	0	Priority Interim Published Work Products:	0	Outreach Sessions Conducted:	2
			Referred for Alternative Resolution:	0	Unpublished Work Products*:	0		
			Convictions, Settlements, Pleas, Judgments:	0	QCRs Issued:	0		
Cumulative Data Since 2/17/2009	Cumulative Data Since 2/17/2	2009	Cumulative Data Since 2/	/17/2000	Cumulative Data Since 2	/17/2009	Cumulative Data Since 2	/17/2009
Received: 48	Received:	0	Closed without Action:	12.00	Completed Final Published Work Products:	135	Training Sessions Provided:	6
	Accepted:	0	Prosecution Declined:	0	Priority Interim Published Work Products:	0	Individuals Trained:	288+
			Referred for Alternative Resolution:	0	Unpublished Work Products*:	0	Hours of Training Provided:	868
			Convictions, Settlements, Pleas, Judgments:	4	QCRs Issued:	0	Outreach Sessions Conducted:	60
			Cumulative Total:	16	Cumulative Total:	135		

Monthly Update	Report Data (sheet 4 of 5) Version 5.0a
Reporting OIG:	Department of Housing and Urban Development - OIG
Month Ending Date:	06/30/2011

No.	OTHER TYPES OF SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITIES (Completed/On-Going During Reporting Month)						
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

No.	OTHER TYPES OF SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITIES (Planned for Next Three Months)
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	

Monthly Update Report Data (sheet 5 of 5) Version 5.0a							
Reporting OIG: Department of							
Month Ending 06/30/2011							

	TRAINING ACTIVITIES									
No.	Type of Training	Target Audience	Title of Training	Training Location (City, State)	Date of Training	Length of Training (hours)	Number of Participants	Hours of Training Provided (length x participants)	Cost of Training	
1								0		
2								0		
3								0		
4								0		
					TOTAL	0	0			

	OUTREACH ACTIVITIES							
No.	Organization to which Outreach Provided	Number of Organizations Represented at Outreach Session	Description of Outreach	Outreach Location (City, State)	Date of Outreach			
1	New England RegionalCouncil of NAHRO	1	Focused on background of ARRA, how much funds were distributed nation wide, who the funds were distributed to, how the funds should be spent, how the funds will be monitored, and what HUD OIG will do if there is allegation of theft of ARRA funds.	Manchester, VT	6/27-28/2011			
2	Housing Authority and Redevelopment Agency personnel		Tenant fraud/landlord fraud issues as well as possible fraud associated with contracts that could be generated as a result of the various stimulus packages that have been awarded over the past 3 years.	Seven Springs,PA	6/13/2011			